CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
38TH STREET SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
SSwo01-1080
SEPTEMBER 27, 2001

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $114,081.00
CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

CONTRACT

UNIT

EXTENDED

PO o1 1oz - o

[ INSTALLED INSTALLED INCREASE/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE (DECREASE)

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00

2  |8" SEWER MAIN (8'-12' BURY) LF 388.00 $17.00 $6,596.00 $0.00

3 |8" SEWER MAIN (12'-14' BURY) LF 125.00, $22.00 $2,750.00 $0.00

4 4" SEWER SERVICE LF 276.00 $20.00 $5,520.00 295 $5,900.00 $380.00
5 |STANDARD MANHOLE 48" DIA. EA 2.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $0.00

6 |CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE EA 1.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $0.00

7 |DISCONNECT & PLUG SEWER MAIN EA 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

8 |RESHAPE MANHOLE INVERT EA 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00

9 |RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE EA 7.00 $750.00 $5,250.00 11 $8,250.00 $3,000.00
10 |8" C900 PVC WATER MAIN LF 547.00 $18.00 $9,846.00 543 $9,774.00 ($72.00)
11 |6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN LF 12.00 $30.00 $360.00 9 $270.00 ($90.00)
12 |1" COPPER SERVICE LF 220.00 $21.00 $4,620.00 237 $4,977.00 $357.00
13 |6" TO 8" REDUCER EA 2.00 $225.00 $450.00 $0.00

14 |8" 90 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 2 $500.00 $250.00
15 |6" X 6" X 6" TAPPING TEE EA 2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 1 $1,000.00 ($1,000.00)
16 |8"X 8"X 6" TEE EA 2.00 $275.00 $550.00 $0.00

17 |8" GATE VALVE W/BOX EA 1.00 $650.00 $650.00 $0.00

18 |FIRE HYDRANT, AUXILLARY VALVE & LEAD EA 2.00 $2,200.00, $4,400.00 $0.00

19 11" CURB STOP W/ BOX EA 9.00 $140.00 $1,260.00 $0.00

20 |1"TO 3/4" REDUCER EA 9.00 $32.00 $288.00 11 $352.00 $64.00
21 |CONNECT WATER MAIN @ CLIFTON EA 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

22 |CONNECT WATER MAIN @ STA 5+30 EA 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

23 |1" TAPPING SADDLE & CORPORATION STOP EA 11.00 $570.00 $6,270.00 $0.00

24 |MECHANICAL JOINT PLUG EA 2.00 $180.00 $360.00 1 $180.00 ($180.00)
25 |RECONNECT WATER SERVICE LINE EA 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 11 $5,500.00 $4,500.00
26 |PLUG EXISTING 6" CAST IRON WATER MAIN EA 1.00 $180.00 $180.00 2 $360.00 $180.00
27 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 250.00 $15.00 $3,750.00 $0.00

28 |MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT FULL SY 2,020.00 $5.00 $10,100.00 $0.00

29 |REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT SY 37.00 $7.00 $259.00 65.8 $460.60 $201.60
30 |REMOVE APPROACH PAVEMENT SF 99.00 $2.50 $247.50 $0.00

31 |REMOVE & REPLACE ROCK WALL LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00

32 |REMOVE AND RELOCATE STOP SIGN EA 1.00 $55.00 $55.00 $0.00

33 |REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER FT 24.00 $20.00 $480.00 $0.00

34 |CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT 6" SY 37.00] $55.00 $2,035.00 $0.00

35 |GRAVEL SURFACING TON 22.00 $16.00 $352.00 $0.00

36 |ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS G, TYPE 2, 2" TON 295.00 $39.50, $11,652.50 $0.00




TRl Dz oM

37 |ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 3" TON 445.00 $36.00 $16,020.00 $0.00
36 |SEED, FERTILIZER SY 220.00 $1.50 $330.00 $0.00
39 [INCIDENTAL s T.00]  $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
20 |TRAFFIC CONTROL s 100]  $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00
41 [TYPE | BEDDING TON 209.76 $14.00 $2,036.64 437.16 $6.120.04 $3.183.60
42 |EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE VFT 730]  $250.00 $1,825.00 $0.00
TOTAL $118,842.64 $43,643.84 $10,774.20
C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE . $116.842.04
CCO #1 $4,761.64 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $10,774.20
CCo#2 $10,774.20
CCo#3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $129,616.84
PRIOR TOTAL = $4,761.64 CHANGE TO DATE: $15,535.84
, / [/
CONTRACTOR: M){/ / DATE: / / L /é‘ [
ENGINEER: A F ol o DATE: Sl S
7
MAYOR: DATE:
FINANCE: DATE:
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days




CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
38TH STREET SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION 4
SSWO01-1080 P\/L) ol loz-0O
SEPTEMBER 27, 2001
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $114,081.00
CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
4]4" SEWER SERVICE (INCREASE 19.0 L.F.) NORMAL VARIATION
9{RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE (INCREASE 4.0 EA.) PLANS QUANTITY WRONG ORIGINALLY
10|8" C900 PVC WATER MAIN (DECREASE 4.0 L.F.) NORMAL VARIATION
11]6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN (DECREASE 3.0 L.F.) NORMAL VARIATION
12]1" COPPER SERVICE (INCREASE 17.0 L.F.) NORMAL VARIATION
148" 90 DEGREE BEND : (INCREASE 1.0 EA.) USE EXTRA BEND INSTEAD OF TAPPING TEE
15]6" X 6" X 6" TAPPING TEE (DECREASE 1.0 EA.) SAME REASON ITEM #14
20]1" TO 3/4" REDUCER (INCREASE 2.0 EA.) NORMAL VARIATION
24|MECHANICAL JOINT PLUG (DECREASE 1.0 EA.) ABANDON OLD MAIN W/CONCRETE PLUG INSTEAD
25]RECONNECT WATER SERVICE LINE (INCREASE 9.0 EA.) PLANS QUANTITY WRONG ORIGINALLY
26|PLUG EXISTING 6" CAST IRON WATER MAIN (INCREASE 1.0 EA.) SAME REASON AS ITEM #24
29]REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT (INCREASE 28.8 S.Y.) PLANS QUANTITY WRONG ORIGINALLY
41|TYPE | BEDDING (INCREASE 227.4 TONS) NO QUANTITY SHOWN FOR THIS REQUIRED ITEM ON ORIGINAL CONTRACT

PREPARED BY: e L i e o EAB e Lt s DATE: Pl el S

ot




