
PW121201-01

$114,081.00

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITY

INSTALLED 
PRICE

INCREASE/ 
(DECREASE)

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00
2 8" SEWER MAIN (8'-12' BURY) LF 388.00 $17.00 $6,596.00 $0.00
3 8" SEWER MAIN (12'-14' BURY) LF 125.00 $22.00 $2,750.00 $0.00
4 4" SEWER SERVICE LF 276.00 $20.00 $5,520.00 $0.00
5 STANDARD MANHOLE 48" DIA. EA 2.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $0.00
6 CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE EA 1.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $0.00
7 DISCONNECT & PLUG SEWER MAIN EA 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
8 RESHAPE MANHOLE INVERT EA 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
9 RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE EA 7.00 $750.00 $5,250.00 $0.00

10 8" C900 PVC WATER MAIN LF 547.00 $18.00 $9,846.00 $0.00
11 6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN LF 12.00 $30.00 $360.00 $0.00
12 1" COPPER SERVICE LF 220.00 $21.00 $4,620.00 $0.00
13 6" TO 8" REDUCER EA 2.00 $225.00 $450.00 $0.00
14 8" 90 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 $0.00
15 6" X 6" X 6" TAPPING TEE EA 2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
16 8" X 8" X 6" TEE EA 2.00 $275.00 $550.00 $0.00
17 8" GATE VALVE W/BOX EA 1.00 $650.00 $650.00 $0.00
18 FIRE HYDRANT, AUXILLARY VALVE & LEAD EA 2.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $0.00
19 1" CURB STOP W/ BOX EA 9.00 $140.00 $1,260.00 $0.00
20 1" TO 3/4" REDUCER EA 9.00 $32.00 $288.00 $0.00
21 CONNECT WATER MAIN @ CLIFTON EA 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
22 CONNECT WATER MAIN @ STA 5+30 EA 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
23 1" TAPPING SADDLE & CORPORATION 

STOP 
EA 11.00 $570.00 $6,270.00 $0.00

24 MECHANICAL JOINT PLUG EA 2.00 $180.00 $360.00 $0.00
25 RECONNECT WATER SERVICE LINE EA 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
26 PLUG EXISTING 6" CAST IRON WATER 

MAIN
EA 1.00 $180.00 $180.00 $0.00

27 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 250.00 $15.00 $3,750.00 $0.00
28 MILL & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT FULL SY 2,020.00 $5.00 $10,100.00 $0.00
29 REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH 

PAVEMENT
SY 37.00 $7.00 $259.00 $0.00

30 REMOVE APPROACH PAVEMENT SF 99.00 $2.50 $247.50 $0.00
31 REMOVE & REPLACE ROCK WALL LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
32 REMOVE AND RELOCATE STOP SIGN EA 1.00 $55.00 $55.00 $0.00
33 REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER FT 24.00 $20.00 $480.00 $0.00
34 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT 6" SY 37.00 $55.00 $2,035.00 $0.00
35 GRAVEL SURFACING TON 22.00 $16.00 $352.00 $0.00
36 ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS G, TYPE 2, 2" TON 295.00 $39.50 $11,652.50 $0.00
37 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 3" TON 445.00 $36.00 $16,020.00 $0.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

38TH STREET SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
SSW01-1080

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
SEPTEMBER 27, 2001

CONTRACTOR:  MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.



PW121201-01
38 SEED, FERTILIZER SY 220.00 $1.50 $330.00 $0.00
39 INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
40 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00
41 TYPE I BEDDING TON 0.00 $14.00 $0.00 209.76 $2,936.64 $2,936.64
42 EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE VFT 0.00 $250.00 $0.00 7.3 $1,825.00 $1,825.00

$114,081.00 $4,761.64 $4,761.64

 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $114,081.00

                                    CCO #1  CCO #1  $4,761.64 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $4,761.64

                                    CCO #2  CCO #2  

                                    CCO #3  CCO #3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $118,842.64

PRIOR TOTAL = $0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $4,761.64

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

DATE:

ENGINEER:  

CONTRACTOR: 

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

TOTAL

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:



PW121201-01

$114,081.00

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

41 TYPE I BEDDING
42 EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE

PREPARED BY: DATE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

REASON FOR CHANGE

(INCREASE 7.3 V.F.) INADVERTENTLY LEFT OFF ORIGINAL CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR:  MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

(INCREASE 209.76 TON) INADVERTENTLY LEFT OFF ORIGINAL CONTRACT.

38TH STREET SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

SSW01-1080

SEPTEMBER 27, 2001


